
2001-2002 University of Southern Indiana Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-8   Conf: 14-6   Home: 14-1   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
99 Currie, Marlowe 14-13 372 26.6 104-228 .456 21-66 .318 55-72 .764 47 59 106 7.6 39 0 19 38 6 25 284 20.3
02 Griffin, Ronnie 30-28 701 23.4 154-328 .470 25-74 .338 87-135 .644 47 164 211 7.0 96 7 57 85 17 25 420 14.0
22 Brunson, Cris 30-20 734 24.5 128-274 .467 56-123 .455 91-103 .883 19 55 74 2.5 57 0 68 35 1 26 403 13.4
34 Harris, Billy 30-28 643 21.4 140-218 .642 4-12 .333 81-117 .692 96 101 197 6.6 68 0 48 53 5 39 365 12.2
10 Robinson, Kevin 15-2 246 16.4 53-93 .570 0-0 .000 33-54 .611 34 61 95 6.3 49 2 10 25 41 9 139 9.3
21 Attebury, Wes 30-26 742 24.7 99-195 .508 12-36 .333 48-61 .787 39 51 90 3.0 52 0 96 54 2 48 258 8.6
23 Ragland, David 29-17 670 23.1 73-156 .468 22-47 .468 69-84 .821 20 54 74 2.6 50 0 103 83 0 36 237 8.2
15 Givens, Diondre 30-3 545 18.2 111-191 .581 1-4 .250 20-47 .426 37 84 121 4.0 36 0 50 42 7 10 243 8.1
24 Carter, Matt 30-2 389 13.0 51-117 .436 43-92 .467 16-19 .842 3 17 20 0.7 34 0 30 16 1 10 161 5.4
98 Hillsman, Lamar 10-1 129 12.9 16-39 .410 6-15 .400 2-5 .400 8 11 19 1.9 8 0 13 11 1 5 40 4.0
97 Shy, Shirica 7-0 83 11.9 8-10 .800 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 5 21 26 3.7 26 2 12 12 8 5 19 2.7
03 Arnold, Mike 26-9 413 15.9 19-46 .413 10-21 .476 11-19 .579 10 40 50 1.9 22 0 69 31 0 14 59 2.3
54 Howe, Jake 19-0 130 6.8 15-27 .556 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 4 16 20 1.1 16 0 6 9 13 2 33 1.7
51 Farmer, Travis 24-1 166 6.9 13-28 .464 0-0 .000 9-22 .409 15 18 33 1.4 43 1 8 14 1 1 35 1.5
30 Zurliene, T.J. 12-0 44 3.7 4-12 .333 0-2 .000 3-5 .600 4 5 9 0.8 3 0 2 0 3 1 11 0.9
32 Stephens, Jeff 8-0 18 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.1
Total 30 6025 200.8 988-1962 .504 200-492 .407 532-761 .699 431 817 1248 41.6 599 12 592 508 106 256 2708 90.27
Opponents 6025 200.8 850-1899 .448 193-586 .329 469-696 .674 357 669 1026 34.2 618 27 476 507 56 265 2362 78.73

Team Statistics USI OPP
SCORING 2708 2362
    Points Per Game 90.3 78.7
    Scoring Margin 11.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 988-1962 850-1899
    Field Goal Pct .504 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 200-492 193-586
    3PT FG Pct .407 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 532-761 469-696
    FT Pct .699 .674
    FT Made Per Game 17.7 15.6
REBOUNDS 1248 1026
    Rebounds Per Game 41.6 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 7.4 –
ASSISTS 592 476
    Assists Per Game 19.7 15.9
TURNOVERS 508 507
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 256 265
    Steals Per Game 8.5 8.8
BLOCKS 106 56
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 1.9
ATTENDANCE 34,550 12,113
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-2,303 10-1,211
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-1,539

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Southern Indiana 1295 1400 13 2708
Opponents 1128 1220 14 2362

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/10/01 QUINCY W 98-80 2100

11/16/01 vs Texas A&M-Commerce W 109-72 323
11/17/01 vs Wingate L 97-113 323
11/18/01 vs Grand Valley State W 112-86 323

* 11/24/01 at Missouri-St. Louis L 53-69 235
* 11/26/01 at Quincy University W 97-88 1213
* 11/29/01 LEWIS W 82-75 2000
* 12/01/01 WISCONSIN-PARKSIDE L 69-70 2000
* 12/06/01 at Indianapolis W 91-90 1100
* 12/08/01 at Northern Kentucky L (OT) 82-83 1388

12/15/01 OAKLAND CITY W 97-52 2200
12/18/01 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 103-69 1750
12/29/01 BRESCIA W 101-72 1700

* 01/03/02 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN W 94-88 3300
01/05/02 WILBERFORCE W 104-60 2000

* 01/12/02 SIU EDWARDSVILLE W 102-96 2600
* 01/17/02 at Wisconsin-Parkside W 79-68 1009
* 01/19/02 at Saint Joseph's (IN) L 87-92 700
* 01/24/02 NORTHERN KENTUCKY W 99-90 2500
* 01/26/02 BELLARMINE W 116-94 2600

01/31/02 OLIVET NAZARENE W 92-71 1800
* 02/02/02 MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS W 72-63 2800
* 02/07/02 at SIU Edwardsville W 86-73 544
* 02/09/02 at Lewis University L 68-81 0
* 02/14/02 SAINT JOSEPH'S (IN) W 102-88 2500
* 02/16/02 INDIANAPOLIS W 86-68 2700
* 02/21/02 at Bellarmine University W 103-56 922
* 02/23/02 at Kentucky Wesleyan L 68-96 5002

02/28/02 vs Indianapolis W 82-79 0
03/01/02 vs Kentucky Wesleyan L 77-80 6728

* = Conference game



2001-2002 University of Southern Indiana Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 9-1   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
99 Currie, Marlowe 7-7 207 29.6 54-112 .482 11-30 .367 31-43 .721 21 31 52 7.4 23 0 12 25 3 8 150 21.4
02 Griffin, Ronnie 20-19 489 24.5 114-233 .489 18-55 .327 57-93 .613 36 114 150 7.5 66 5 37 62 13 15 303 15.2
22 Brunson, Cris 20-14 489 24.5 86-184 .467 35-79 .443 52-60 .867 9 32 41 2.1 40 0 41 20 0 15 259 13.0
34 Harris, Billy 20-20 447 22.4 88-139 .633 2-8 .250 50-72 .694 58 72 130 6.5 48 0 31 34 2 20 228 11.4
21 Attebury, Wes 20-18 537 26.9 69-133 .519 11-28 .393 37-49 .755 30 35 65 3.3 34 0 52 40 0 33 186 9.3
10 Robinson, Kevin 12-1 195 16.3 42-74 .568 0-0 .000 24-44 .545 31 52 83 6.9 38 1 6 19 31 8 108 9.0
23 Ragland, David 20-13 474 23.7 50-110 .455 14-34 .412 55-66 .833 15 38 53 2.7 33 0 64 48 0 25 169 8.5
15 Givens, Diondre 20-1 355 17.8 61-116 .526 0-3 .000 13-30 .433 22 48 70 3.5 24 0 35 26 6 4 135 6.8
24 Carter, Matt 20-0 256 12.8 31-81 .383 25-64 .391 11-12 .917 1 12 13 0.7 25 0 20 13 0 4 98 4.9
98 Hillsman, Lamar 6-1 75 12.5 9-21 .429 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 3 4 7 1.2 6 0 6 5 1 2 22 3.7
97 Shy, Shirica 4-0 42 10.5 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 2 10 12 3.0 14 1 8 7 2 2 9 2.3
03 Arnold, Mike 16-6 261 16.3 10-28 .357 7-16 .438 5-6 .833 6 24 30 1.9 16 0 39 18 0 7 32 2.0
54 Howe, Jake 13-0 78 6.0 8-18 .444 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 10 12 0.9 15 0 3 7 7 2 19 1.5
51 Farmer, Travis 15-0 89 5.9 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 8 6 14 0.9 23 0 4 12 0 0 13 0.9
30 Zurliene, T.J. 7-0 20 2.9 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.4 1 0 0 0 2 1 3 0.4
32 Stephens, Jeff 5-0 11 2.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 632-1273 .496 126-326 .387 344-499 .689 277 533 810 40.5 406 7 359 336 67 146 1734 86.70
Opponents 4025 201.3 571-1229 .465 134-394 .340 332-487 .682 209 447 656 32.8 403 16 326 306 43 177 1608 80.40

Team Statistics USI OPP
SCORING 1734 1608
    Points Per Game 86.7 80.4
    Scoring Margin 6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 632-1273 571-1229
    Field Goal Pct .496 .465
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-326 134-394
    3PT FG Pct .387 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 344-499 332-487
    FT Pct .689 .682
    FT Made Per Game 17.2 16.6
REBOUNDS 810 656
    Rebounds Per Game 40.5 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 7.7 –
ASSISTS 359 326
    Assists Per Game 18.0 16.3
TURNOVERS 336 306
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 15.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 146 177
    Steals Per Game 7.3 8.9
BLOCKS 67 43
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.2
ATTENDANCE 25,100 12,113
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,510 10-1,211
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Southern Indiana 818 903 13 1734
Opponents 773 821 14 1608

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/10/01 QUINCY W 98-80 2100
11/24/01 at  Missouri-St. Louis L 53-69 235
11/26/01 at  Quincy University W 97-88 1213
11/29/01 LEWIS W 82-75 2000
12/01/01 WISCONSIN-PARKSIDE L 69-70 2000
12/06/01 at  Indianapolis W 91-90 1100
12/08/01 at  Northern Kentucky L (OT) 82-83 1388
01/03/02 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN W 94-88 3300
01/12/02 SIU EDWARDSVILLE W 102-96 2600
01/17/02 at  Wisconsin-Parkside W 79-68 1009
01/19/02 at  Saint Joseph's (IN) L 87-92 700
01/24/02 NORTHERN KENTUCKY W 99-90 2500
01/26/02 BELLARMINE W 116-94 2600
02/02/02 MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS W 72-63 2800
02/07/02 at  SIU Edwardsville W 86-73 544
02/09/02 at  Lewis University L 68-81 0
02/14/02 SAINT JOSEPH'S (IN) W 102-88 2500
02/16/02 INDIANAPOLIS W 86-68 2700
02/21/02 at  Bellarmine University W 103-56 922
02/23/02 at  Kentucky Wesleyan L 68-96 5002


